City of Grants Pass

Drury Lane Street Improvements
Project No. TR6115

" BID MMARY
&
]
£
=
]
.
&
g
=
. City of Grants Pass . . Timber Mountain .
Bidder (Engineers Estimate) Copeland Paving, Inc. Construction. Inc. KOGAP Enterprises, Inc.
Address 101 NW "A" Street PO Box 220 PO Box 930 PO Box1608
CSz Grants Pass, OR 97526 Murphy, OR 97533 Rogue River, OR 97537 Medford, OR 97501
Phone (541) 450-6060 (541) 862-2390 (541) 956-8700 (541) 776-6527
Fax (541) 476-9218 (541) 862-7404 (541) 956-8646 (541) 776-6539
Addenda Acknowledged (No. 1) NA @ YES @ YES @ YES
Bid Security A 10% 10% 10%
I:\Ie(;n Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1 |Mobilization 1 LS $73,000.00 [ $73,000.00 | $32,000.00 | $32,000.00 | $132,000.00 | $132,000.00 | $112,000.00 | $112,000.00
2 |Temporary Water Management 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
3 |Erosion Control 1 LS $15,000.00 | $15,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
4 |Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 | $11,000.00 | $11,000.00
5 |Temporary Signs 190 SF $15.00 $2,850.00 $15.00 $2,850.00 $25.00 $4,750.00 $12.50 $2,375.00
6 |Temporary Barricades, Type IlI 4 EA $120.00 $480.00 $50.00 $200.00 $50.00 $200.00 $180.00 $720.00
7 |Temporary Plastic Drums 25 EA $40.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $625.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $50.00 $1,250.00
8 |Temporary Delineators 25 EA $25.00 $625.00 $10.00 $250.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $12.00 $300.00
9 |Temporary Flexible Pavement Markers 25 EA $1.25 $31.25 $2.00 $50.00 $10.00 $250.00 $1.00 $25.00
10 |Flaggers 180 HR $40.00 $7,200.00 $45.00 $8,100.00 $45.00 $8,100.00 $41.00 $7,380.00
11 |Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 LS $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
12 |Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $15,000.00 | $15,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 [ $10,000.00 | $10,000.00
13 |General Excavation 1 LS $27,000.00 | $27,000.00 | $30,000.00 | $30,000.00 | $30,000.00 | $30,000.00 | $33,400.00 [ $33,400.00
14 |Extra For Selected Top Soil Material 125 cY $32.00 $4,000.00 $30.00 $3,750.00 $35.00 $4,375.00 $35.00 $4,375.00
15 |Subgrade Geotextile 9400 SY $1.00 $9,400.00 $1.25 | $11,750.00 $1.50 | $14,100.00 $1.00 $9,400.00
16 |Loose Riprap Class 100 35 cY $95.00 $3,325.00 $25.00 $875.00 $30.00 $1,050.00 $42.00 $1,470.00
17 |Subsurface Drain Cleanout 1 EA $200.00 $200.00 $425.00 $425.00 $500.00 $500.00 $250.00 $250.00
18 (24" HDPE Pipe, 0'-5' Depth 340 FT $65.00 | $22,100.00 $59.00 | $20,060.00 $50.00 | $17,000.00 $55.00 | $18,700.00
19 (24" HDPE Pipe, 5'-10' Depth 400 FT $70.00 | $28,000.00 $62.00 | $24,800.00 $52.00 | $20,800.00 $85.00 | $34,000.00
20 [18" HDPE Pipe, 0'-5' Depth 35 FT $50.00 $1,750.00 $38.00 $1,330.00 $47.00 $1,645.00 $50.00 $1,750.00
21 (18" HDPE Pipe, 5'-10' Depth 320 FT $55.00 | $17,600.00 $38.00 | $12,160.00 $42.00 | $13,440.00 $55.00 | $17,600.00
22 |15 HDPE Pipe, 0'-5' Depth 70 FT $44.00 $3,080.00 $37.00 $2,590.00 $42.00 $2,940.00 $42.00 $2,940.00

Page 1 of 5




City of Grants Pass

Drury Lane Street Improvements
Project No. TR6115

o BID MMARY
&
]
£
=
]
.
&
g
=
. City of Grants Pass . . Timber Mountain .
Bidder (Engineers Estimate) Copeland Paving, Inc. Construction. Inc. KOGAP Enterprises, Inc.
Address 101 NW "A" Street PO Box 220 PO Box 930 PO Box1608
CSz Grants Pass, OR 97526 Murphy, OR 97533 Rogue River, OR 97537 Medford, OR 97501
Phone (541) 450-6060 (541) 862-2390 (541) 956-8700 (541) 776-6527
Fax (541) 476-9218 (541) 862-7404 (541) 956-8646 (541) 776-6539
Addenda Acknowledged (No. 1) NA @ YES @ YES @ YES
Bid Security A 10% 10% 10%

I:\Ie(;n Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
23 [15”" HDPE Pipe, 5'-10' Depth 495 FT $48.00 | $23,760.00 $37.00 | $18,315.00 $35.00 | $17,325.00 $54.00 | $26,730.00
24 |12 HDPE Pipe, 0'-5' Depth 115 FT $38.00 $4,370.00 $33.00 $3,795.00 $41.00 $4,715.00 $38.00 $4,370.00
25 [12" HDPE Pipe, 5'-10' Depth 390 FT $42.00 | $16,380.00 $30.00 | $11,700.00 $35.00 | $13,650.00 $51.00 | $19,890.00
26 [8" HDPE Pipe, 0'-5' Depth 200 FT $30.00 $6,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $36.00 $7,200.00 $32.00 $6,400.00
27 |8" HDPE Pipe, 5'-10' Depth 20 FT $34.00 $680.00 $18.00 $360.00 $10.00 $200.00 $59.00 $1,180.00
28 [4" HDPE Pipe, 0'-5' Depth 100 FT $20.00 $2,000.00 $18.00 $1,800.00 $21.00 $2,100.00 $17.00 $1,700.00
29 [3" PVC Electrical Conduit Pipe, 0'-5' Depth 100 FT $5.00 $500.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $11.00 $1,100.00
30 [20” Steel Pipe Casing (Schedule 20), 0'-5' Depth 35 FT $85.00 $2,975.00 $200.00 $7,000.00 $175.00 $6,125.00 $175.00 $6,125.00
31 [48” Concrete Storm Sewer Manhole (Eccentric Cone) 8 EA $3,000.00 | $24,000.00 $2,600.00 | $20,800.00 $2,200.00 | $17,600.00 $2,100.00 | $16,800.00
32 [48" Concrete Storm Sewer Manhole (Flat Top) 5 EA $3,000.00 | $15,000.00 $2,500.00 | $12,500.00 $2,200.00 | $11,000.00 $1,750.00 $8,750.00
33 [Concrete Inlets, Type ‘B’ 8 EA $1,400.00 | $11,200.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00 $1,400.00 | $11,200.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00
34 [Concrete Inlets, Type ‘G’ 4 EA $1,400.00 $5,600.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,400.00 $5,600.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00
35 [Concrete Inlets, Type ‘D’ 4 EA $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $840.00 $3,360.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $900.00 $3,600.00
36 [Catch Basins, Yard Drain 8 EA $400.00 $3,200.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $575.00 $4,600.00
37 |Catch Basin, Nyloplast 24" Storm (traffic rated grate) 1 EA $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
38 |Catch Basin, Nyloplast 12" Storm (traffic rated grate) 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $750.00
39 [Catch Basin, Nyloplast 12" Storm, (standard grate) 1 EA $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $800.00
40 [Minor Adjustment of Manholes (Sewer, Storm) 13 EA $425.00 $5,525.00 $300.00 $3,900.00 $250.00 $3,250.00 $250.00 $3,250.00
41 |Adjusting Boxes, Water Meter 8 EA $175.00 $1,400.00 $100.00 $800.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 $800.00
42 |Adjusting Valve Boxes 12 EA $175.00 $2,100.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $100.00 $1,200.00
43 [Trench Resurfacing 30 SY $40.00 $1,200.00 $30.00 $900.00 $51.00 $1,530.00 $30.00 $900.00
44 |Removal of Existing Bridge 1 LS $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 | $11,000.00 | $11,000.00 | $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Page 2 of 5



City of Grants Pass

Drury Lane Street Improvements
Project No. TR6115

BID SUMMARY

™
=
=
£
[
w
5
8
™
=
W
g
=

Bidder (E:;Iir?(fegrsalgtss;i;z\i) Copeland Paving, Inc.' g;?gﬁ[;(’\;ﬂt?ounrjtﬁnig_ KOGAP Enterprises, Inc.
Address 101 NW "A" Street PO Box 220 PO Box 930 PO Box1608
CSz Grants Pass, OR 97526 Murphy, OR 97533 Rogue River, OR 97537 Medford, OR 97501
Phone (541) 450-6060 (541) 862-2390 (541) 956-8700 (541) 776-6527
Addenda Acknow|edged (Nolial)§ (541) ﬁE-QZlS @ (541) 3225-7404 @ (541) 32&;—8646 @ (541) zé&;—GSBQ
Bid Security A 10% 10% 10%

I:\Ie: Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
45 |[Structural Excavation (Abutments/Wing Walls) 1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00
46 |Granular Structural Backfill (Abutments/Wing Walls), 1 LS $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00
47 |Furnish Pile Driving Equipment 1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $16,200.00 $16,200.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
48 |Furnish PP16 x 0.5 Steel Piles 580 FT $66.00 $38,280.00 $65.00 $37,700.00 $56.00 $32,480.00 $50.00 $29,000.00
49 |Reinforced Pile Tips 2 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00 $300.00 $600.00
50 |Pre-Boring Piles 20 LF $250.00 $5,000.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $35.00 $700.00 $230.00 $4,600.00
51 |Drive PP16 x 0.5 Steel Piles 18 EA $800.00 $14,400.00 $300.00 $5,400.00 $200.00 $3,600.00 $1,130.00 $20,340.00
52 |Reinforcement 1 LS $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00
53 |Foundation Concrete Class 3300 1 LS $28,800.00 $28,800.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $42,800.00 | $42,800.00
54 |Reinforced Concrete Bridge End Panels 131 Sy $230.00 | $30,130.00 $250.00 | $32,750.00 $250.00 | $32,750.00 $110.00 | $14,410.00
55 [12" Precast Prestressed Concrete Slabs 242 LF $210.00 | $50,820.00 $200.00 | $48,400.00 $200.00 | $48,400.00 $240.00 | $58,080.00
56 [4" Electrical PVC Conduit 120 LF $15.00 $1,800.00 $4.00 $480.00 $2.00 $240.00 $20.00 $2,400.00
57 |Transverse Bridge Joints 1 LS $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
58 |[Combination Bridge Rail 1 LS $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
59 [Retaining Wall, Conventional Segmental 1700 SF $25.00 | $42,500.00 $17.00 | $28,900.00 $21.00 | $35,700.00 $23.00 | $39,100.00
60 |Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2" Deep 1315 Sy $3.25 $4,273.75 $1.25 $1,643.75 $1.50 $1,972.50 $1.25 $1,643.75
61 [Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3" Deep 8,180 SY $3.50 | $28,630.00 $1.25 | $10,225.00 $1.50 | $12,270.00 $1.25 | $10,225.00
62 [3/4"-0" Aggregate Base 3990 TN $23.00 $91,770.00 $18.50 $73,815.00 $18.50 $73,815.00 $22.00 $87,780.00
63 |Level 2, 1/2" Dense MHMAC 1490 TN $85.00 | $126,650.00 $79.00 | $117,710.00 $79.00 | $117,710.00 $79.00 | $117,710.00
64 |Asphalt Approaches, Method ‘B’ 21 EA $500.00 $10,500.00 $1,500.00 $31,500.00 $1,550.00 $32,550.00 $1,500.00 $31,500.00
65 |Extrafor Pedestrian Landings (Asphalt) 2 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 $500.00
66 [Concrete Walks 16900 SF $4.10 $69,290.00 $4.00 $67,600.00 $4.00 $67,600.00 $4.00 $67,600.00

Page 3 of 5



City of Grants Pass

Drury Lane Street Improvements
Project No. TR6115

o BID MMARY
&
]
£
=
]
.
&
g
=
. City of Grants Pass . . Timber Mountain .
Bidder (Engineers Estimate) Copeland Paving, Inc. Construction. Inc. KOGAP Enterprises, Inc.
Address 101 NW "A" Street PO Box 220 PO Box 930 PO Box1608
CSz Grants Pass, OR 97526 Murphy, OR 97533 Rogue River, OR 97537 Medford, OR 97501
Phone (541) 450-6060 (541) 862-2390 (541) 956-8700 (541) 776-6527
Fax (541) 476-9218 (541) 862-7404 (541) 956-8646 (541) 776-6539
Addenda Acknowledged (No. 1) NA @ YES @ YES @ YES
Bid Security A 10% 10% 10%

I:\Ie(;n Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
67 [Concrete Curb, Type ‘A’ 3400 FT $13.00 | $44,200.00 $12.50 | $42,500.00 $13.00 | $44,200.00 $13.00 | $44,200.00
68 [Concrete Curb, Type ‘B’ 30 FT $13.00 $390.00 $18.00 $540.00 $15.00 $450.00 $17.00 $510.00
69 [Concrete Curb, OSD RD700 30 FT $13.00 $390.00 $20.00 $600.00 $18.00 $540.00 $17.00 $510.00
70 [Concrete Sidewalk Ramps, per GPSD #101-A 6 EA $800.00 $4,800.00 $650.00 $3,900.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $600.00 $3,600.00
71 [Concrete Sidewalk Ramps, per ZCS Details 9 EA $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $700.00 $6,300.00 $600.00 $5,400.00 $600.00 $5,400.00
72 |Concrete Driveway Approach (Residential) 7000 SF $5.50 | $38,500.00 $5.25 | $36,750.00 $5.00 | $35,000.00 $4.85 | $33,950.00
73 [Concrete Driveway Approach (Commercial) 450 SF $6.50 $2,925.00 $6.25 $2,812.50 $4.50 $2,025.00 $6.00 $2,700.00
74 |Concrete Stairs 1 cYy $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $588.00 $588.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
75 |Removable Bollards 2 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $600.00
76 |4" White Striping 640 FT $1.25 $800.00 $0.85 $544.00 $0.85 $544.00 $0.85 $544.00
77 |4” Yellow Broken Striping 370 FT $1.25 $462.50 $0.85 $314.50 $0.85 $314.50 $0.85 $314.50
78 [8" White Striping 7130 FT $1.50 | $10,695.00 $0.01 $71.30 $0.01 $71.30 $0.01 $71.30
79 |Wide Double Yellow Striping 1240 FT $1.75 $2,170.00 $0.01 $12.40 $0.01 $12.40 $0.01 $12.40
80 [8" White Dotted Striping 280 FT $1.50 $420.00 $0.01 $2.80 $0.01 $2.80 $0.01 $2.80
81 [Pavement Bar, Type ‘A’ 820 SF $5.00 $4,100.00 $7.95 $6,519.00 $8.00 $6,560.00 $7.95 $6,519.00
82 |Pavement Legend, Type ‘A’: Bicycle Lane Symbols 10 EA $300.00 $3,000.00 $245.00 $2,450.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $245.00 $2,450.00
83 |Pole Foundation 1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
84 [Switching, Conduit, and Wiring 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
85 [11' x 36" Vinyl Clad (Green) Chain Link Single Gate 2 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,320.00 $2,640.00
86 |3 Vinyl Clad (Green) Chain Link Fence 250 FT $30.00 $7,500.00 $30.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $6,250.00 $47.00 | $11,750.00
87 [3” Chain Link Fence (Galvanized) 19 FT $30.00 $570.00 $30.00 $570.00 $16.00 $304.00 $40.00 $760.00
88 [3' Cedar Wood (White) Picket Fence 75 FT $30.00 $2,250.00 $40.00 $3,000.00 $42.00 $3,150.00 $42.00 $3,150.00

Page 4 of 5



City of Grants Pass
Drury Lane Street Improvements

E Project No. TR6115
]
] BID MMARY
w _—
=
]
.
g
g
=
. City of Grants Pass . . Timber Mountain .
Bidder (Engineers Estimate) Copeland Paving, Inc. Construction. Inc. KOGAP Enterprises, Inc.
Address 101 NW "A" Street PO Box 220 PO Box 930 PO Box1608
CSz Grants Pass, OR 97526 Murphy, OR 97533 Rogue River, OR 97537 Medford, OR 97501
Phone (541) 450-6060 (541) 862-2390 (541) 956-8700 (541) 776-6527
Fax (541) 476-9218 (541) 862-7404 (541) 956-8646 (541) 776-6539
Addenda Acknowledged (No. 1) NA @ YES @ YES @ YES
Bid Security A 10% 10% 10%
I:\Ie(;n Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
89 [3' Cedar Wood Fence 390 FT $30.00 | $11,700.00 $25.00 $9,750.00 $29.00 | $11,310.00 $21.00 $8,190.00
90 |3 Cedar Wood (White) Fence 160 FT $30.00 $4,800.00 $31.00 $4,960.00 $36.00 $5,760.00 $33.00 $5,280.00
91 [Multiple Mailbox Support 8 EA $350.00 $2,800.00 $350.00 $2,800.00 $325.00 $2,600.00 $325.00 $2,600.00
92 [Tree Grates, 4'x4’ 19 EA $1,200.00 | $22,800.00 $1,400.00 | $26,600.00 $1,100.00 | $20,900.00 $1,200.00 | $22,800.00
93 [Tree Grates, 3'x4’ 17 EA $1,100.00 | $18,700.00 $1,400.00 | $23,800.00 $980.00 | $16,660.00 $1,100.00 | $18,700.00
94 [Plant Materials 1 LS $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 | $15,515.00 | $15,515.00 | $15,515.00 | $15,515.00 | $15,515.00 | $15,515.00
95 [Bark Mulch 5 CcYy $32.00 $160.00 $60.00 $300.00 $50.00 $250.00 $50.00 $250.00
96 |[Structural Soil 400 cYy $15.00 $6,000.00 $45.00 | $18,000.00 $75.00 | $30,000.00 $48.00 | $19,200.00
97 [12” Potable Water Pipe (Class 50, Ductile Iron Pipe) 1338 FT $85.00 | $113,730.00 $61.00 | $81,618.00 $57.00 | $76,266.00 $59.00 | $78,942.00
98 [8” Potable Water Pipe 219 FT $75.00 | $16,425.00 $50.00 | $10,950.00 $60.00 | $13,140.00 $56.00 | $12,264.00
99 [6" Potable Water Pipe 60 FT $65.00 $3,900.00 $35.00 $2,100.00 $56.00 $3,360.00 $56.00 $3,360.00
100 |12" Potable Water Line Crankshaft, At Fruitdale/Drury 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
101 |12 Potable Water Line Crankshaft, At GPID Canal 1 EA $6,000.00 $6,000.00 | $12,000.00 | $12,000.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 | $11,000.00 | $11,000.00
102 (Blow-Off Assembly, 4" 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
103 |Blow-Off Assembly, 2" 6 EA $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,150.00 $6,900.00 $900.00 $5,400.00
104 |1" Combination Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
105 |Relocating Irrigation Riser 2 EA $350.00 $700.00 $350.00 $700.00 $350.00 $700.00 $300.00 $600.00
106 |12" Gate Valve 4 EA $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,900.00 $7,600.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00
107 |8" Gate Valve 10 EA $1,000.00 | $10,000.00 $1,150.00 | $11,500.00 $1,100.00 | $11,000.00 $1,050.00 | $10,500.00
108 |1" Water Service Connections 13 EA $850.00 | $11,050.00 $650.00 $8,450.00 $800.00 | $10,400.00 $650.00 $8,450.00
109 |Hydrant Assemblies 4 EA $3,500.00 | $14,000.00 $3,500.00 | $14,000.00 $3,200.00 | $12,800.00 $3,375.00 | $13,500.00
Total (Bid Items 1-109): $1,423,912.50 $1,282,198.25 $1,355,105.50 $1,374,353.75
Al |Retaining Wall, Cast in Place Concrete ‘ 1700 ‘ SF $30.00 | $51,000.00 $14.7059 | $25,000.00 $50.00 | $85,000.00 $32.00 | $54,400.00

***+B|DS WERE OPENED ON 10/30/14 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGERS CONFERENCE ROOM.***

' Copeland Paving's Total Bid Sum was Adjusted due to a Mathematical Error.

Page 5 of 5



	Bid Tab

